
 

April 21, 2010 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD 

 
In the Matter of )   
 ) Docket No. 63-001-HLW 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY )  
 ) ASLBP No. 09-892-HLW-CAB04 
(High-Level Waste Repository) )    
 )    
 )    
 

 NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL  

Notice is hereby given that, effective April 21, 2010, the undersigned counsel withdraws 

her appearance in the captioned proceeding.  All mail and service lists in this proceeding should 

be amended appropriately.  

 

 
/Signed (electronically) by/  
Margaret J. Bupp 
Counsel for NRC staff  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Mail Stop O-15 D21  
Washington, DC 20555-0001  
(301) 415-3722  
mjb5@nrc.gov 

 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland  
this 21st day of April, 2010 
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Charles J. Fitzpatrick, Esq. 
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Egan, Fitzpatrick, Malsch & Lawrence PLLC 
12500 San Pedro Avenue, Suite 555 
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E-mail: cfitzpatrick@nuclearlawyer.com 
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Martin G. Malsch, Esq. 
Egan, Fitzpatrick & Malsch, PLLC 
1750 K Street, N.W. Suite 350 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
E-mail: mmalsch@nuclearlawyer.com 
 
Brian W. Hembacher, Esq. 
Deputy Attorney General 
California Attorney General’s Office 
300 South Spring Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
E-mail: brian.hembacher@doj.ca.gov 
 
Timothy E. Sullivan, Esq. 
Deputy Attorney General 
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Bryce C. Loveland 
Jennings Strouss & Salmon, PLC 
8330 W. Sahara Avenue, Suite 290 
Las Vegas, NV 89117-8949 
Email: bloveland@jsslaw.com 

 
Alan I. Robbins, Esq. 
Debra D. Roby, Esq. 
Jennings Strouss & Salmon, PLC 
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Malachy R. Murphy, Esq. 
18160 Cottonwood Rd. #265 
Sunriver, OR  97707 
E-mail: mrmurphy@chamberscable.com 
 
Robert M. Andersen 
Akerman Senterfitt 
801 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20004 USA 
E-mail: robert.andersen@akerman.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Martha S. Crosland, Esq. 
Angela M. Kordyak, Esq.  
Nicholas P. DiNunzio 
James Bennett McRae, Esq. 
U.S. Department of Energy  
Office of the General Counsel  
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E-mail: martha.crosland@hq.doe.gov 

angela.kordyak@hq.doe.gov 
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George W. Hellstrom 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Office of General Counsel 
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E-mail: frank.putzu@navy.mil 
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